)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 09:18:46 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4803 General Bill, By Townsend
Similar (S 1011)
Summary: Golf cart permits

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-115, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES ISSUING PERMITS TO OWNERS OF GOLF CARTS THAT ALLOW THE GOLF
CARTS TO BE OPERATED ON HIGHWAYS AND STREETS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT TO OBTAIN A PERMIT THE
OWNER OF A GOLF CART SHALL PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT PROOF OF ITS OWNERSHIP.

02/19/04
02/19/04
03/17/04
03/23/04
03/24/04
03/31/04
04/01/04
04/01/04
04/01/04
05/25/04

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-50
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 24, 2004 HJ-96
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 31, 2004 HJ-13

Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-15

Page 1 of 1



