South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 09:18:46 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4803 General Bill, By Townsend

Similar (S 1011)

Summary: Golf cart permits

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-115, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES ISSUING PERMITS TO OWNERS OF GOLF CARTS THAT ALLOW THE GOLF CARTS TO BE OPERATED ON HIGHWAYS AND STREETS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT TO OBTAIN A PERMIT THE OWNER OF A GOLF CART SHALL PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT PROOF OF ITS OWNERSHIP.

02/19/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/19/04	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
03/17/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-50
03/23/04	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 24, 2004 HJ-96
03/24/04	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 31, 2004 HJ-13
03/31/04	House	Read second time HJ-15
04/01/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22
04/01/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
04/01/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-10
05/25/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-15